BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 16-268

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Councilman Zipprich offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join
together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls
for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, November 12,
2016 and ending at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216,
Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at www.usgovbid.com for a
commission rate of 6.5% of the gross selling price; and

WHEREAS, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a
sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15%
of the bid threshold; and

WHEREAS, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the
Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other
miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m.
on Saturday, November 12, 2016 and ending at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 16, 2016
on the website located at govauctionlistservices.com;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of
Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Councilman Whelan and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent
Councilwoman Burnham (x) () () ()
Councilman Zipprich (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Horgan (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer (x) () () ()
Councilman Taylor (x) () () ()
Councilman Whelan (x) () () ()

Dated: October 14, 2016



Year

2003
2004
2004
2006
2004
1998
2001
1994
2001
2005
2001
2004
1999
1990
2003

2007
2006

Make/Model

Vin#

Police Impound Vehicles

Dodge Neon
Nissan Maxima
Kawasaki Vulcan
Nissan Sentra
Cadillac Escalade
Chevy Malibu IS
Lexus 300
Chevy Astro Van
Volvo S60

Jeep Laredo
Mercury Cougar
Nissan Altima
Plymouth Breeze
Chevy Pickup
Lexus RX300

1B3ES26C93D153441
1N4BA41E64C908793
JKBVNAL194A027964
3N1CB51D46L549673
1GYEK63N14R286804
1GINE52MXW6182339
JT8BF28G315106093
1GNDM19ZXRB127733
YV1RS53D512001612
1J4GR48K26C261097
1ZWFT61L615624332
1N4AL11D74C123131
1P3EJ46C5XN626698
1GcDK14K3LZ235392
JTIJHF10U330302412

Borough Owned Vehicles

Ford Crown Victoria
Ford Crown Victoria

2FAFP71W07X133621
2FAFP71IW76X127751



