

BOROUGH OF RED BANK

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 16-268

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Councilman Zipprich offered the following resolution and moved its adoption;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Red Bank and other surrounding municipalities will join together to bring surplus vehicles and miscellaneous equipment to the Borough of Tinton Falls for an online municipal auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, November 12, 2016 and ending at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Stephan J. Miranti, Auction Liquidation Services, P.O. Box 1216, Eatontown, NJ will conduct the auction on their website located at www.usgovbid.com for a commission rate of 6.5% of the gross selling price; and

WHEREAS, Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11-36 requires authorization of a sale of said property via adoption of a Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the estimated fair market value of the property to be sold does exceed 15% of the bid threshold; and

WHEREAS, the attached list of vehicles and other items for sale will be published in the Asbury Park Press no earlier than 14 days nor later than 7 days prior to said auction;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Red Bank that the Borough be authorized to dispose of the following vehicles and other miscellaneous items through the process of an online auction to be held beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, November 12, 2016 and ending at 6:00 p.m. on Wednesday, November 16, 2016 on the website located at govauctionlistservices.com;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to execute the contract of Auction Liquidation Services for the Borough of Red Bank.

Seconded by Councilman Whelan and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent
Councilwoman Burnham	(x)	()	()	()
Councilman Zipprich	(x)	()	()	()
Councilwoman Horgan	(x)	()	()	()
Councilwoman Schwabenbauer	(x)	()	()	()
Councilman Taylor	(x)	()	()	()
Councilman Whelan	(x)	()	()	()

Dated: October 14, 2016

Year	Make/Model	Vin#
------	------------	------

Police Impound Vehicles

2003	Dodge Neon	1B3ES26C93D153441
2004	Nissan Maxima	1N4BA41E64C908793
2004	Kawasaki Vulcan	JKBVNAL194A027964
2006	Nissan Sentra	3N1CB51D46L549673
2004	Cadillac Escalade	1GYEK63N14R286804
1998	Chevy Malibu IS	1G1NE52MXW6182339
2001	Lexus 300	JT8BF28G315106093
1994	Chevy Astro Van	1GNDM19ZXR127733
2001	Volvo S60	YV1RS53D512001612
2005	Jeep Laredo	1J4GR48K26C261097
2001	Mercury Cougar	1ZWFT61L615624332
2004	Nissan Altima	1N4AL11D74C123131
1999	Plymouth Breeze	1P3EJ46C5XN626698
1990	Chevy Pickup	1GcDK14K3LZ235392
2003	Lexus RX300	JTJHF10U330302412

Borough Owned Vehicles

2007	Ford Crown Victoria	2FAFP71W07X133621
2006	Ford Crown Victoria	2FAFP71W76X127751